Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Political Science)/Female/2019/PART FILE-1/283-90 Dated: 3007/21

CANCELLATION ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Political Science) Female Post Code 115/17

Smt. MONICA GREWAL (DoB-20.02.1985), (Roll No. 2460009641) has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (Political Science) Female against Post Code 115/17 vide letter No.F1(413)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4646 dated 21/01/2021 vide Result Notice No. 729 dated 10/12/2020 and accordingly Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 02/03/2021.

And whereas, **Smt. MONICA GREWAL** did not appear for verification of documents to the post of PGT (Political Science) Female despite offer of appointment and subsequent reminders issued to her as under:

F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Political Science)/Female/2019/630

dated 02/03/2021.

F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Political Science)/Female/2019/46-49

dated 09/06/2021.

• F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Political Science)/Female/2019/Part-1/128

dated 02/07/2021.

Whereas, **Smt. MONICA GREWAL** neither attended this office for verification of documents in person nor communicated this office about the same, which shows that she is unwilling to join the post of PGT (Political Science) Female.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has wilfully chosen to neither appear for verification of documents nor requested for any extension of time for verification of documents, the provisional offer of appointment vide F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Political Science)/Female/2019/630 dated 02/03/2021 issued to **Smt. MONICA GREWAL** roll number **2460009641** is hereby cancelled and her candidature cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Section Officer (DRC E-II)

Smt. MONICA GREWAL W/O PARVEEN RATHI, VPO MANANA NARYANA ROAD TEHSIL SAMALKHA DISTT PANIPAT HARYANA, PINCODE-132101.

F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Political Science)/Female/2019/PART FILE-1/

Dated:

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Pr. Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- A. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
 - 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
 - 6. Guard File.

Section Officer (DRC E-II)

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Political Science)/Female/2019/PART FILE-1/275-82 Dated: 31/07/21

CANCELLATION ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Political Science) Female Post Code 115/17

Smt. PARMILA (DOB-23/11/1986), (Roll No. 2460005576) has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of **PGT (Political Science) Female** against Post Code **115/17** vide letter No.F1(413)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4646 dated 21/01/2021 vide Result Notice No. 729 dated 10/12/2020 and accordingly Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 02/03/2021.

And whereas, **Smt.** PARMILA did not appear for verification of documents to the post of PGT (Political Science) Female despite offer of appointment and subsequent reminders issued to her as under:

• F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Political Science)/Female/2019/635-36

dated 02/03/2021.

F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Political Science)/Female/2019/42-45

dated 09/06/2021.

• F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Political Science)/Female/2019/Part-1/129

dated 02/07/2021.

Whereas, **Smt.** PARMILA neither attended this office for verification of documents in person nor communicated this office about the same, which shows that she is unwilling to join the post of PGT (Political Science) Female.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has wilfully chosen to neither appear for verification of documents nor requested for any extension of time for verification of documents, the provisional offer of appointment vide F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC(E-II)/PGT (Political Science)/Female/2019/635-36 dated 02/03/2021 issued to **Smt. PARMILA** roll number **2460005576** is hereby cancelled and her candidature cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Section Officer (DRC E-II)

Smt. PARMILA,

H.NO. 183, KAMARUDDIN NAGAR, NANGLOI, DELHI PINCODE-110041

F.No.DE-2(25)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Political Science)/Female/2019/PART FILE-1/

Dated:

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Pr. Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
 - 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
 - 6. Guard File.

Section Officer (DRC E-II)